

THE INSTITUTE OF PURCHASING & SUPPLY OF HONG KONG 香港物資採購與供銷學會

LG1, HKPC Building, 78 Tat Chee Avenue, Kowloon Hong Kong.

Telephone: (852) 2777 4372

Fax : (852) 2194 5082

E-mail: admin@ipshk.org

Website : http://www.ipshk.org

IPSHK Executive Workshop Series 2018 – 7th Workshop

Social Procurement

The Workshop Purpose:

To provide the participants with insights into the way "social procurement" is transforming the way we think about "Ethical Supply Chain Management", and helping deliver new opportunities for our customers, stakeholders, and organisations

Objectives:

To uplift the skills and knowledge of executives, managers and practitioners in the procurement and supply chain industry and professions.

Target Audiences:

- Directors and Senior Executives
- Purchasing Directors / Managers
- Operations Directors / Managers
- Sourcing Managers
- Supply Managers
- CSR / Responsible Procurement Managers
- Executives of other disciplines

Co-organizer:



Supporting Organizatons:



Training Schedule:

5 Dec, 2018 (Wednesday) 9:00am ~ 11:00am (registration starts at 8:45am)

Venue:

Room DE402, D Core, The HK Polytechnic University

Participation Fee:

Free of charge for IPSHK members (* Maximum 2 seats for each Corporate Member)

Workshop Quota:

Maximum 40 participants, first-come-first-serve

Enrolment:

Interested parties are required to send the Enrolment Form to IPSHK office via email admin@ipshk.org, by fax number to (852) 2194 5082, or via online registration at:

https://goo.gl/forms/ATynzlJOuucXGOzw2

Registration deadline : 30 Nov 2018

Award of Attendance:

Participants attended the Workshop will be awarded an e-Certificate of Attendance by IPSHK.

Enquiry:

Ms. Joyce Ho, Administration Officer, IPSHK at (852) 2777 4372 Office Hours: Monday to Friday 09:00 - 13:00



Workshop Rundown on 5 Dec 2018 (Wednesday):

| 8:45 am | Registration | |
|---------------------|--|--|
| 9:00 am | Welcoming by IPSHK | |
| 9:05 am ~ 10:45 am | "Social Procurement" by Mr. Chris Newman | |
| | Co-founder and Director of ArcBlue Asia Pacific | |
| | Social procurement provides an integrated and robust way to minimize ethical and supply chain risk, while maximising the economic and social benefits that can be achieved through strategic procurement practice. As customer, Government and investor expectations change, social procurement is becoming a vital topic for today's procurement professionals, leaders and Project Directors. | |
| | In this workshop, you will learn about what is meant by Social Procurement, how the concept has evolved over the years, and how it can bring value to Government, corporates and NGO in social and economic benefit creation, brand development, and social economy enhancement. | |
| 10:45 am ~ 10:55 am | Q&A | |
| 10:55 am ~ 11:00 am | Closing remarks by IPSHK | |

About the Mr. Chris Newman

speaker:

Mr. Newman is the Co-founder and Director of ArcBlue Asia Pacific. Chris began his consulting career in 2011 following over 13 years of experience in senior procurement and management roles in Local and State Government.



Chris is a leading expert in social and sustainable procurement, delivering policy and programs, conference workshops, and project solutions across the region.

A selection of projects that Chris has or currently working on include the GROW Regional Economic and Social Development Programs (Geelong and Gippsland Regions), Victorian Government Social Procurement Framework, Transport for NSW Social Procurement Workforce policy and procedures, Asian Development Bank procurement guidance development and change management, and social and sustainable procurement strategies for project managers and bidders on major infrastructure projects.



Enrolment Form

IPSHK Executive Workshop Series 2018 – 7th workshop

Social Procurement

| Company: | IPSHK Membership Number: |
|----------------|--------------------------|
| Name: | Position: |
| Telephone No.: | Email: |
| Name: | Position: |
| Telephone No.: | Email: |

Note:

** Registration must be made by completing this Enrolment Form or do online registration as below link: https://goo.gl/forms/ATynzlJOuucXGOzw2

** Registration deadline on <u>30 Nov 2018</u>.Confirmation will be sent to participants through email on/before 30 Nov 2018.

** Registration will be processed on a first-come first-served basis. First priority shall be given to IPSHK members. Acceptance of application is subject to the discretion of IPSHK.

** Applicants will be notified by email to confirm receipt of the enrolment.

** IPSHK reserves the rights to reject the registration, to cancel or change the workshop venue, time, date, and/or to revise the training topics as needed. Participants shall be notified as soon as decision on the above is made.

** During the above-mentioned workshop, IPSHK has the right to arrange for photos to be taken by its designated personnel and those photos so taken shall be the sole property of IPSHK and IPSHK has the sole discretion to display them at its Website or in any publications.